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INTRODUCTION 

. 

the output of wheat flour in Canada lor May 1975 
amounted to 3.175.000 hundredweight. indicating an increase 
of 2% over the April 1975 output of 3.075.000 hundredweight. 
9% above the May 1974 total of 2.905.000 hundredweight. and 
no change from the ten-ycar( 1965-1974) average production for 
the month of May of 3.175.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter 
wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review 
amounted to 266.000 hundredweight compared with 320.000 
hundredweight in May 1974. Production of wheat flour during 
the first ten months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 
32,168.000 hundredweight. 4% over the 30.970.000 
hundredweight for the same period a year ago. but 2% lower 
than the ten-year August-May average. 

Mill operations during May 1975 averaged 7 1.2% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working pertod in the 
month and a daily capacity of 172.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for April 1975 operated at 69.2% of their combined 
rated capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in May 1975 amounted to 
7.297.0(X) bushels. 4% more than the 7.001.000 bushels milled 
in April 1975 and 8% higher than the 6.729.000 bushels milled in 
May a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
itorith's milled wheat amounted to 479.000 bushels, compared 
with 627.000 bushels of this type in May 1974. Total wheat 
nutted for flour during the first ten months of the crop year 
1974.75 amounted to 72.919,000 bushels. 4% over the 
'11.199.000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
top year. 

Millfced production for May 1975 amounted to 58.000 
tons. 20% more than the 48.000 tons produced in the 
same month lust year. Total millfecd production for the first ten 
months of the 1974.75 crop year amounted to 572.000 ions. 5% 
over the 545.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of April 1975 amounted to 1.002.000 
hundredweight. 18% more than the 845.000 hundredweight 
exported during March 1975, and much greater than the 
adjusted April 1974 exports of 630.000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first nine months of the 1974.75 crop year 
amounted to 6.045.000 hundredweight. 4% more than the 
5.792.000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time 
lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de hk en mai 1975 a 
atteint 3.175.000 quintaux marquant une augmentation de 3% par 
rapport a celle d'avril 1975 qui était de 3.075.000 quintaux. 9% de 
plus que les 2.905.000 quintaux de mal 1974, ci invariable de Ia 
production moycnne décennale de (1965-1974) du mois de mai 
3.175.000 quintaux. La farine de bk d'hiver de l'Ontario eompris 
dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'ohjecl de Ia prisente 
etude representait 266.000 quintaux contre 320.000 quintaux en 
mai. 1974. La production de farine de blC au cours des dix premiers 
mois de Ia campagnc agricole de 1974-75 s'est elevCc a 32.168.000 
quintaux. 4% de plus que les 30.970.000 quintaux produits pendant 
Ia mme periode l'an dernier. mais 2% au-dessous dc Ia decennic 
pour Ia mme periode. 

En mal 1975. les minoteries oni tournC a 71.2% de leur pleine 
capacitC sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrables et d'une capacitC 
journaliCrc de 172.000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui oni 
rendu compic de leur activité en avril 1975 ont fonctionnC a 69.2% 
de Icur capacitC combinCc calculCc sur Ic mCme numbero des jours 
ouvrables. 

En mai 1975, 7,297,000 hoisscaux de Me a farinc ont etC 
moulus, chifl're supérieur de 4% par rapport aux 7.001,000 boisseaux 
moulus en avril 1975, et 8% au-dessus de 6.729.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de mai de l'an dernier. Le blC d'hiver de 
l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantite totale de hic moulu pendant Ic mois 
en cours representait 479.000 hoisseaux, contre tes 627.000 
hoisseaux du méme type de MC en mai 1974. Ic blC de farine moulu 
au cours des dix premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 
representait au total de 72.919.000 boisseaux, 4% superieur aux 
70.199.000 boisscaux moulus pendant Ia mCme période de 
Ia campagne agricole prCcCdentc. 

La production de dCchets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
bCtail s'est Clcvée a 58.000 tonnes en mai 1975, ce chill're est de 20% 
au-dessus de Ia production totale de 48,000 tonnes pour Ic mCme 
mois l'an dernier. La production totale de ces dCchets pour Ics dix 
premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricole 1974.75 a atteint 572.000 
tonnes. 5% de plus quc les 545.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia 
mCme periode l'annCe derniérc. 

Selon les bilans prCliminaires de Services des Douanes, les 
exportations de farine de blC ont atteint 1.002.000 quintaux en avril 
1975. 18% plus elCvecs que les 845.000 quintaux cxportCs en mars 
1975, ci considCrablement plus augmenlees que les 630.000 quinlaux 
des exportations d'avril 1974, un chifl're revise. Lcs expeditions des 
neuf premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 ont totalisC 
6.045.000 quintaux. soit 4% de plus quc les 5.792.000 quintaux 
(chitTre corrigC afin de compenser Ics effets du decalage dans Ic 
temps de Ia transmission des bilans) exportCs au cours de Ia periode 
correspondante de Ia cam pagne agricole precCdcnte. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available, 
-. figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures, 

revised figures. 
confidential to meet secrecy requirements 

of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de Statisti-
que Canada: 

nombres Indisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres Infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectiflés, 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Lot sur la stat istique relatives au secret. 



Wheat and product 

Eli at produit 

Wheat - Eli 

. 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Bli rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver do lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
de printemps do lAlberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Eli dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - 816 dhiver 
cultivi on Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivion Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Bli do printemps 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blis ........................ 

Wheat - Total - he ................................ 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

- 	 'rABLEAu 1. Eli 

Total Total 
Eastern Western May May 

division division 1975 1974 

Division Division Total Total 
do lEst de l'Ouest Mai Mat 

1975 1974 

Quantities milled 

Quantitis moulues 

bushels - 	000 - boisseaux 

4,018 1,953 5,971 5,417 

x x 139 170 

161 58 219 196 

x x £160 316 

479 - 479 627 

x 	- 	 S 	 S 

S 	 x 	7.297 	6,729 

Production from milling. 
Product - Produit 	

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine da blC 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou "patent" do premiere qualiti 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent(strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent °  (valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and graham flour - 816 entier at Graham 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina do bli d'hiver 
de l'Ontario ....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina do bli dur at 
emoula 	............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina do quauiti infirioure 

All other wheat flour - Toute autra farina do bli 

Flour - Total - Farms do bli ...................... 

See footnote(s) at and of table. - Voir renvol(s) a is fin 

255 	170 	425 	464 

698 	343 	1,041 	994 

666 255 921 715 

46 20 67 56 

266 - 266 320 

x x 207 138 

64 59 123 138 

99 26 125 79 

2,293 882 3,175 2,905 

du tableau. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Eli - tin 

Total 
Eastern Western May 

Wheat and product division division 1975 

B14 at produit Division Division Total, 
do l'Est do l'Ouest Hai 

1975 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - Bie - 

Stocks on mains i 	la fin du mois 

000 bushels - 	 000 boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Bie rouge do 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	du 	Canada 	...... . ............. 

1,529 1,124 2,653 
Alberta Winter Wheat - Eli dhiver do i'Alberta x x 97 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 

da 	printemps 	de 	lAlberta 	.......................... x x 100 
Durum 	Wheat 	- 	Bli 	dur 	arnbri 	.......................... x x 355 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	AutreS 	bias 	.... ........................ - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultive 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 1,571 - 1,571 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - B1e de printemps 
- - - cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	........ .... ................ .... . 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultivi 	au 	Québec 	.......... ................. ..... . - - - 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultiviau 	Québec 	....... . .......................... x - x 

All 	other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	bios 	........................  - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	BlO 	................................ x x 4,921 

Not.: Due to rounding, 	the sums of individual items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Nota: 
Les chittres ayant 	iti arrondis, 	ii 	se peut que 	la 	somine des postes ne corresponde pas au total 	donni. 

TABLE 2. MillIngs (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Hinoteries (Ceriales diverges at dechats da moutura) 

Production from millings 
- Stocks 

La production de moutures on hand 
Product  end of 

- . Total Total month 
Produit 	 Eastern Western May May - 

division division 1975 1974 Stocks 
- - - - enmains 

Division Division Total Total a la 	fin 
de 	l'Est de l'Ouest Nai Mai du mois 

1975 1974 

Oatmeal - Farine d'avoina ..................... 
Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondO at orge 
perle....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina do saigle ........ 

Sundry cereals - Cerialas diverges 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	1,140 	904 	321 
x 	x 	3,431 	2,890 	3,739 

x 	x 	x 	x 	x 
x 	x 	1,792 	1,798 	765 

Millfeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

)(illf.sd$-TOtal-DOchStS de moutur .......... 42 	16 	58 	48 	11 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks da farina des moulins 

Eastern division 
	Western division 	Total 

- 	east 
Division de lEst 
	

Division de l'Ouest 	and 
Grade of flour 	 west 

Catàgori.s de farina 	At At offsite' At At offzite 2  Total 
mills positions mills positions l'est 

- - Total 	- - 	 Total at 
AUX Aux Aux Aux l'ouest 

moulins emplacements' moulins emplacements 2  
hors-site hors-site 

000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	I ou 
"patent" do premiere qualité y 
comprissamoula 	................... 163 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 138 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... x 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blé 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 20 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina 
do 	blà d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 80 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
do 	ble 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 29 

Lower grades of 	flour - Farina de 
qualitê 	infêrieure 	................ 18 

All other wheat flour - Touts autre 
farina 	da 	ble 	..................... X 

25 187 107 26 133 320 

57 195 80 52 132 327 

x 1466 x x 11 477 

6 25 13 11 25 50 

8 88 - - - 88 

96 126 x x 3 129 

1 20 21 2 23 £43 

x 15 10 114 25 40 

Total 	............................. 572 551 	1,123 245 106 	351 	1,874 

. At o!fsite positions 	includes stocks in transit 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks 

and on consignment 
an transit at 

east of 
an consignation 

the Lakehead. - Aux a lest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 
At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. 	- AUX 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire da production pour 

Human Consumption 

Is consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley 	Rye 

Hois Eli en Avoine Orge 	Saigle 
t a r inc 

bushels - 	P000 - boisseaux 

August - 1974 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,330 336 . . 	 39 
September - 	Septembre 	................................ 6,922 £434 . . 	 39 
October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,275 £453 . . 	 39 
November - 	Novembra 	.................................. 7, 1436 439 . . 	 £43 
December - 	Dicembra 	.................................. 6.585 326 .. 	30 
January - 1975 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,538 398 . 	 . 	 144 
February - 	Fivrier 	................................... 7,094 3149 . . 	 31 
March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 7,4142 3114 . . 	 40 
April - Avril ........................................ 7,001 217 . . 	 39 
May - Mal ............................................ 7,297 253 . 	 . 	 141 

Total 	.............................................. 72,919 3,518 . . 	 386 

Last year 	- 	total 	- 	L'annèe 	dernière 	............. 70,199 3,671 . 	 365 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minoteries et des exportations de tarine de blè 

Wheat flour 	 Wheat 
- 	 Rolled 	flour 

Farine de blè 	Oatmeal 	oats 	Milifeeds 	exports 
Month 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

- 	 Farine 	Flocons 	Dichets 	Exporta- 
Mois 	% of 	d'avoine davoine 	da mouture 	tions de 

operation 	Quantity 	 farine de 
- 	 - 	 blé 

% da 	Quantiti 
1 operation 

- 	
'000 cwt 	lb. - 000 - liv. 	'000 	'000 cwt 

tons - tonnes 

August 	- 	1974 	- 	Aoit 75.5 3,2 149 631 5,618 57 584 

September 	- 	Septembre 80.0 3,087 2,159 5,516 55 673 

October 	- 	Octobre 	......... 85.3 3,726 994 7,656 65 817 

November 	Novembre 78.1 3,317 788 7,177 to 632 

December - Decembre 76.14 2,909 x 4,236 50 568 

January 	- 	1975 	- 	Janvier 	. 75.2 3,324 812 5,606 57 592 

February 	- Fvrier 75.7 3,082 979 4,049 56 333 

March 	Mars 	.............. 76.3 3,226 933 3,691 58 8145 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 69.2 3,075 815 3,722 55 1,002 

May 	- 	Mal 	................. 71.2 3,175 1,1140 3,4431 58 

Total 	................... - 32,168 10,110 50,702 572 

Last year - total - 
L'annèe demure - 30,970 9,756 46,235 545 

0 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August - 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dêdouanô de farina de ble salon Is pays de consignation Aoüt 

April 	1974 and 	1975 

- Avril 	1974 at 	1975 

April - Avril August - April 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination  

1974r 1975p 1974r 1975p 

cwt 

Western Europe 	Europe de lOusit: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	...........................  - 95 - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 50 - 50 - 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 2,222 392 63,324 55,346 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 2,272 392 63,469 55,346 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe do 	l'Ouest: 
Gibr al tar .................................. -  - - 6,676 
Greece 	- 	Grèca 	............. ................ - 3.000 8,023 14,985 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	..........................  880 - 18,930 
Norway 	- 	Norvège 	........................... - - - - 
Portugal 	................................... 1,880 720 11,870 6,728 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 1,880 4,600 19,893 47.319 

Total 	................................... 4,152 4,992 83,362 102,665 

Africa - Afrique 

. 

Algeria 	- 	Algeria ........................... - - - 16,980 
Angola 	.....................................  - - 8,816 
Dahomey 	.................. ..... ...... ....... - - 15,559 6,000 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a ....................... - 127,011 200,172 315,416 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - - 9,530 - 
Guinea 	- 	Guinee 	............................ 2,145 - 2.145 - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	COts 	d'Ivolre 	................ 2,100 700 5,306 5,700 
Keny a 	...................................... - - - 29 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	.......................... 339 - 12,638 392 
Malagasy 	- 	Malgache 	........................ - - - 7,055 
Malawi 	..................................... 333 342 1,451 970 
Morocco - 	MarOc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. 1,358 - 2,739 1,102 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - 35,274 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 3,100 5,129 37,568 39,373 
Senegal 	- 	Sànágal 	.......................... - 7,566 68,126 22,998 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 1,395 837 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... 7,444 - 65,812 21,866 
South Africa - Afrique du Sud - - - 3,520 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - 120,117 - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - 1,715 400 
Togo 	....................................... - - 24,183 - 
U .A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 . 	........................... - - - 1,000 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 500 2,132 2,015 5,887 

Total 	.................................... 17,319 142,880 570,471 493,615 

All. - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - 165 - 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... - - - - 
China, 	People's Rep, 	of - Republique 

populaire 	de 	China 	....................... - - - - 
Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	............................ - 72 20,141 120 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. 763 - 4,834 895 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 13,315 1,604 63,218 44,041 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	and 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvol(s) 	it Ta 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
1974 and 	1975 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouané de farina de ble, selon le pays 
1974 at 	1975 - fin 

Consignment August - April 

de consignation Aoüt - Avril 

April - Avril August - April 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination  

1974r 1975p 1974r 1975p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	.......................................  - 1,575 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 390 2,840 1,710 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	......... ................. - - 932 1,425 
Kuwait 	- 	Kowelt 	............................  - 18 - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - 2,132 5,084 4,139 
Philippines 	................................ 2,664 - 2,664 - 

Qatar 	...................................... - 98 385 389 
Saudi Arabia - Arabie Saoudite - 1,440 19.706 124,341 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 6,029 - 256,350 33,069 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 1,000 600 21,359 7.292 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - 1,980 - 1,980 
Yemen, Peoples Democratic Republic of - 

Ripublique dimocratique populaire du Yemen 40,316 - 46,577 29,766 

Total 	.................................... 64,087 8.316 445,848 249.167 

Oceania - Oceania; 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	...................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Ocêanie 
Britannique 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - 1,723 iso 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - 450 - 

United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats -Unis 	............................... - - 2,920 - - 

Total 	.................................... - - 5,093 150 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphCra occidental; 
Bahamas 	.................................... 5,508 5,479 59,136 64.007 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 7,428 10,805 102,548 76,942 
Belize 	.................................... 991 49 3,398 5,767 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 3,677 4,440 25,409 46,270 
Colombia 	- 	Colorable 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 479,531 772,118 4,049,475 4,458,318 
Dominican Republic - Ràpubllque Dominicaine. - - - 2,450 
French West Indies - Antilles 	frangaises 	... - 30 - 30 
Greenland 	- 	Groenland 	...................... - - - 100 
Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 485 1,162 10,267 8,880 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 400 450 5,109 3,527 
Honduras 	................................... 248 946 212 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........ ................. 8,400 3,877 61,275 70,934 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 22,402 31,197 223.620 225,534 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

r,ëerlandaises 	............................ 1,208 1,114 12,443 11.823 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - 20 
Panama 	.....................................  - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	... ................ - - 4,100 12,960 
St. 	Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Hiquelon 	.............................. 588 650 7,023 7,584 

Surnam 	.................... 	................ - - 3,652 424 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité et Tobago 	. . . . 798 6,500 81,348 59,884 
Venezuela 	.............. .................... - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 12,620 3,146 37.175 139,569 

	

Total ..................................5*4,284 	841,017 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

les pays ...........................629,842 	997,205 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
nez. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dônommi ailleur. 

	

4,686,944 	5,195,215 

	

5.791,718 	6,040,812 

S 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
August - April 1974 and 1975 

S 	TABLEAU S. Volume dôdouané de farina at da flocons davoine, salon is pays de consignation 
Aoüt - Avril 1974 at 1975 

Destination 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusst: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg .......................... 

Germany, West - Allemagne de lOuest ..... 
United Kingdom - Royaulne-Uni ............. 

Sub-total - Total partiel ................. 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEuropa da lQuest: 
Finland - Finlande ....................... 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Total .................................... 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia - Liberia ........................ 

Total.................................. 

S 	Asia - Ails 
a 	

: 
Thiland - Thailand. ..................... 

Total .................................. 

Western Hemisphere - HèmisphSr. occidental: 

	

Bahamas 	.................................. 

Barbados - Barbade ....................... 

Beliza 

Bermuda - Berinudes ....................... 

Dominican Republic - Ripubliqua 
Dominicaine............................ 

Guyana -  Guyana .......................... 

Haiti - Haiti ........................... 

Honduras ................................. 

Jamaica - Jamalgue ....................... 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vant at du Vent ................ 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon ............................ 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitê at Tobago 

United States - Etats-Unis ............... 

Total.................................. 

All countries - Total - Tout 

is 	lea pays ........................... 

April - Avril 	August - April 

Aoüt - Avril 

1974 	1975 	1974 	1975 

cwt 

- 	- 	40 
	

23 
15 

- 	- 	40 38 

- 	- 	- 21 

- 	- 	- 21 

- 	- 	40 59 

27 50 202 156 

26 - 189 76 - - - 150 

186 - 372 139 

180 - 180 630 

- - - 50 

149 150 309 150 - - 22 - 
- 36 1,021 778 

- - 42 133 

- 142 31 1,924 

568 378 2,368 4.186 

568 	378 	2.408 	4,245 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran. Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - April 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouané da son, da gru rouge et de gru blanc. 
selon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - Avril 1974 et 1975 

April - Avril 
	

August - April 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination 

1974 	1975 
	

1974 	1975 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Oust: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgigue 
etLuxembourg 	........................... - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Has 	.................... - - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 

Total ................................... -  - 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 20.833 113,343 

Total 	................................... 20.833 113,343 

Western Heisph.re - HómisphEre occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - 175 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamalque 	........................ - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
néerlandaises 	........................... - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 66.240 100,411 

Total 	................................... 66,240 100,586 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	............................ 87,073 213,929 

848,617 	- 

8*8,617 	- 

	

863,497 	866,691 

	

863,497 	866,691 

	

125 	- 

	

720 	980 

	

- 	300 

	

- 	56,336 

	

1,389,728 	1,105,372 

	

1,390,573 	1,162,988 

	

3,102,687 	2,029,679 

C 
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